Declaration of Performance

under EU Regulation, CPR 305/2011

DoP No. 123 SiproFix BK155

1. Unique identification code of the product-type:

SiproFix BK155

2. Type, batch or serial number or any other element allowing identification of the construction product:

Impressed on the packaging

3. Intended use of the construction product, in accordance with the applicable harmonised technical specification, as foreseen by the manufacturer:

White cementitious ceramic tile adhesive with improved characteristics for external use

4. Name, registered trade name or registered trade mark and contact address of the manufacturer:

Banja Komerc Bekament DOO, Banja, RS-34304 Aranđelovac, Serbia

5. Name and contact address of the authorised representative:

/

6. System of assessment and verification of constancy of performance of the construction product:

System 3

7. Declaration of performance concerning SiproFix BK160 construction product is covered by a harmonised standard:

EN 12004:2007 + A1:2012

In accordance with conformity system 3, the initial inspection of the product-type was performed by Technical and Test Institute for Construction Prague, Branch 0200-České Budějovice, Nemanická 441, 370 10 České Budějovice, Czech Republic, NB 1020 and the Report on Assessment of Construction Product Performance No. 1020-CPR-020037341 was issued.

8. Declared performance:

Classification according to EN 12004:2007+A1:2012: C2 T

Characteristics	Performance	Harmonised technical specification
Tensile adhesion strength in normal conditions	≥ 1,0 N/mm²	EN 1348
Tensile adhesion strength after water immersion	≥ 1,0 N/mm²	EN 1348
Tensile adhesion strength after heat ageing	≥ 1,0 N/mm²	EN 1348
Tensile adhesion strength after freeze/thaw cycles	≥ 1,0 N/mm²	EN 1348
Slip	≤ 0.5 mm	EN 1308
Reaction to fire	Class E	EN 13501-1

9. The performance of SiproFix BK155 product is in conformity with the declared performance in point 8. This declaration of performance is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer identified in point 4.

Name and function:

Biljana Kamaljević, Head of Development Department



Place and date:

Aranđelovac, 16th June 2017.